506663826 05/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6710640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIVERA SURGICAL LLC	05/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVERA SURGICAL LLC	
Street Address:	3307 CLARCONA ROAD	
City:	APOPKA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16431879
Application Number:	17127006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176461656

Email: julie.giordano@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2 SEAPORT LANE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 6

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15633.0002-00/01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUANSHI LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Guanshi Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506663826 REEL: 056246 FRAME: 0360

Attorney Docket Nos.: 15633.0002-00000 & 15633.0002-01000 U.S. Patent Application No. 16/431,879 filed June 5, 2019 and U.S. Patent Application No. 17/127,006 filed December 18, 2020

Change of Address for Assignee

Old (Incorrect) Address:

Rivera Surgical LLC 5002 32nd Avenue NW Naples, Florida 34116

New (Correct) Address:

Rivera Surgical LLC 3307 Clarcona Road Apopka, Florida 32703

/Julie H. Giordano/

RECORDED: 05/14/2021

Julie H. Giordano Secretary to Guanshi Li, Reg. No. 79,595 Tel: 617-646-1656

May 12, 2021

Date

PATENT REEL: 056246 FRAME: 0361